

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-0939 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/2/2021 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 9/14/2021 Final action: 9/14/2021

Title: Consider action to award a construction contract for Geyser Avenue Drainage Improvements to Miller

Brothers in the amount of \$105,684.69 and authorizing the City Manager to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Geyser Recommendation Letter_combined, 2. Geyser Construction

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Consider action to award a construction contract for Geyser Avenue Drainage Improvements to Miller Brothers in the amount of \$105,684.69 and authorizing the City Manager to execute same.

The scope of work for this project includes construction of an 18" storm line from the eastern dead end of E. Walter Avenue and extending Southeast to Geyser Avenue. Staff became aware of drainage issues at a property where the backyard of the property abuts to the dead end of E. Walter Avenue. As a result, this has caused drainage issues at the residence leading to City staff entering into an agreement with Halff Associates for Engineering Services in February of 2020.

With design being completed and drainage easement obtained from the resident, staff bid the project and upon bid closing on August 25th received one bid from Miller Brothers in the amount of \$105,685.

The opinion of probable construction cost for the project provided by the Engineer consultant totaled \$99,543. The majority of the cost difference between the Engineer's estimate and the bid received was due to material cost where the cost of the storm pipe was approximately \$50 per linear foot over the estimate

This project will be funded with FY21 and FY22 funds.

Prior City Council Action

N/A

Deadline for City Council Action

Action is requested on September 14, 2021.

Funding Expected: Revenue __ Expenditure _X_ N/A __ **Budgeted Item**: Yes _X_ No N/A

Amount: \$105,685

1295 Form Required? Yes X No

File #: 2021-0939, Version: 1	
Legal Review Required : N/A Required <u>X</u> Date Completed: _	8/30/21
Supporting documents attached:	

Recommended Action

Engineer's Recommendation Letter

Award a construction contract for Geyser Avenue Drainage Improvements to Miller Brothers in the amount of \$105,684.69 and authorizing the City Manager to execute same.